THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE KE	MCORP Construction, Inc.
2060 E. Locust St. Unit G, Ontario, CA 91761	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Develope	ers Surety and Indemnity Company
800 Superior Avenue E., 21st Floor, Cleveland, OH 44114	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	CA
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto San Bernardino County Flood Control District
620	South E. Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Ten Percent of Amount Bid
for the navment of which sum well and truly to be made the	Dollars (\$ 10%), ne said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly a	
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Rancho	Cucamonga New Yard Construction, Project No. 10.10.1333
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for a payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principenalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid as	f the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt on thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter ipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the nd such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith y said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 3rd day of	January , 2025
Molissa Reynolds (Witness)	KEMCORP Construction, Inc. (Principal) (Seal) By: Jasan Prollinger, President (Titte)
Vanessa Valenzuela (Witness)	Developers Surety and Indemnity Company (Surety) (Seal) By: Attomey-in-Fact Lawrence F. McMahon (Title)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of ____ San Diego On JAN 03 2025 before me, John Flores JR. Date Insert Name of Notary exactly as it appears on the official seal , Notary Public, personally appeared Lawrence F. McMahon Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) JOHN FLORES JR. acted, executed the instrument. COMM. # 2476426 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SACRAMENTO COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 14, 2027 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above — OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of the form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ✓ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Trustee OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee OF SIGNER ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Other: Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Civil Code § 1189

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY 59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038 (212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Lawrence F. McMahon, John R. Qualin, Sarah Myers, Tara Bacon, Maria	Hallmark and Minna Huovila , of Sa	n Diego, CA
as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney-in-Fact full power and auth connection therewith as each of said company could do, but reserving to each of	ority to do and to perform every act necessar said company full power of substitution and re	y, requisite or proper to be done in evocation, and all of the acts of said
Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed, shall expire on December 31, 2025.	This Power of Attorney is effective	e 1, 2023 and
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and by authority of the follow COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY (collection)	ong resolutions adopted by the Board of Direct ectively, "Company") on February 10, 2023	ors of COREPOINTE INSURANCE
RESOLVED, that <u>Sam Zaza</u> , <u>President</u> , <u>Surety Underwriting</u> , <u>James Bell</u> , <u>Surety</u> , each an employee of AmTrust North America, Inc., an affiliate of the of Attorney, qualifying attorney(s)-in-fact named in the Power of Attorne suretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the Secretary or any Assistance the execution of any such Power of Attorney.	e Company (the "Authorized Signors"), are he to execute, on behalf of the Company, bo	reby authorized to execute a Power nds, undertakings and contracts of
RESOLVED, that the signature of any one of the Authorized Signors and the must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and any such signature or sbinding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with respect to	seal may be affixed by facsimile, and such Po	wer of Attorney shall be valid and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVEL signed by the Authorized Signor and attested by their Secretary or Assistant Secretary		aNY have caused these presents to be
\sim \sim \sim \sim	**********	***************************************
	INSURAN	TY AND MA
By:	AFOR CO	SP ORPOR
Printed Name: Sam Zaza		8.3
Title: President, Surety Underwriting	SEAL S	SI CALIFORNI AND
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	Si. ORLAWARE.	CALIFORNIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verification identity of the individual who signed the document to which the attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that contains the contains	is certificate is	
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>		
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>23</u> , before me, <u>Hoang-Quyen</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signature on the instrument the	is subscribed to within the instrument and ackn	lowledged to me that they executed
I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of <u>California</u>	that the foregoing paragrap	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Hounger Down	NO.	OANG-QUYEN P. PHAM otary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2432970 omm. Expires Dec 31, 2026
CORPORATE CE	RTIFICATION	
The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of COREPOINT COMPANY, does hereby certify that the provisions of the resolutions of the respectare in force as of the date of this Certification.	TE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPE	ERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY set forth in this Power of Attorney
This Certification is executed in the City of Cleveland, Ohio, this March	19, 2023.	
DocuSigned by:		
By: Barry W. Moses Barry W. Mose	es, Assistant Secretary	POA No. N/A

Ed. 0323

DocuSignEnvelopeID:3352BFD6-5E9D-4796-837E-C1E455E6530F

CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (INDIVIDUAL)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Califor County of <u>San</u>					
basis of satisfa instrument and authorized cap	before me, _ rsonally appeared _ ctory evidence to be acknowledged to m acity(ies) , and that b on behalf of which the	Jason Bollinge the person (s ne that he/ she by his/ her/the i	er) whose name (they executed r signature(s)	, who p (s) is /are sub I the same in on the instrun	oscribed to the withir his/ her/their nent the person(s) ,
•	PENALTY OF PERJ graph is true and co		e laws of the	State of Califo	
WITNESS my I	nand and official sea	al.	My	Notary Public - Call San Bernardino Co Commission # 236 Comm. Expires Jun	ifornia 🖁 punty 🕏 p3111 🚏
Signature Melis	Ssa Reynolds, Notary Pu	blic	(Seal)		

Project No. 10.10.1333

BID PROPOSAL

PROJECT:

Rancho Cucamonga New Yard Construction

LOCATION:

12158 Baseline Rd., Rancho Cucamonga, CA

OWNER:

San Bernardino County Flood Control District

BID OPENING:

2:00 p.m. on January 16, 2025

BIDDER:

Kemcorp Construction, Inc.

San Bernardino County Flood Control District Project and Facilities Management Department 620 South E Street San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184 https://pfm.sbcounty.gov/

In compliance with your invitation for bids, the undersigned has carefully examined the project Bid Documents, including the drawings and specifications, for the scope of work to construct a new 4,000 square-foot, two-story steel building with office and meeting space, vehicle service bays, wash rack, asphalt driveway, site walls and fencing, electrical panel upgrade and relocation, and a new 125-kW emergency backup generator in Rancho Cucamonga, California, and fully understands the scope and meaning of the Bid Documents.

The undersigned hereby agrees to furnish all materials, labor, tools, equipment, apparatus, facilities, services, and transportation and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict conformity with the drawings and specifications, and to execute the Contract to the satisfaction of the Project and Facilities Management Department, for the Total Bid Price.

In case of discrepancy between the written bid set forth and the numerical bid set forth, the written bid shall prevail. In the case of a discrepancy between the written bid or numerical bid set forth on the bid proposal, and the numerical bid set forth in the ePro system, the information on the bid proposal shall prevail.

under the contract, whether such operation be by the undersigned or by any subcontractor of the undersigned, or anyone directly or indirectly employed by the undersigned or any subcontractor of the undersigned in accordance with Section 11.2 of the General Conditions. The undersigned agrees to provide the Project and Facilities Management Department with Certificates of Insurance evidencing the required insurance coverage at the time Contractor executes the contract with the District. All policies (excluding Workers' Compensation) shall name San Bernardino County Flood Control District and San Bernardino County (County), nd their officers, employees, agents and volunteers as additional insureds. All coverages shall be subject to approval by the District for adequacy of protection.

BONDS

If this Bid is successful, the undersigned agrees to execute the required Standard Contract and will furnish a payment bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price and a Faithful Performance Bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price. These bonds shall be secured from a surety company or companies satisfactory to the District within ten (10) calendar days of the Contract award and shall be on District-approved bond forms.

FORMER COUNTY / DISTRICT OFFICIALS

Contractor agrees to provide or has already provided information on former County and/or District administrative officials (as defined below) who are employed by or represent Contractor. The information provided includes a list of former county administrative officials who terminated county employment within the last five years and who are now officers, principals, partners, associates or members of the business. The information also includes the employment with or representation of contractor. For purposes of this provision, "county administrative official" is defined as a member of the Board of Supervisors, such officer's staff, Chief Executive Officer or member of such officer's staff, county department or group head, assistant department or group head, or any employee in the Exempt Group, Management Unit or Safety Management Unit.

INACCURACIES OR MISREPRESENTATIONS

If during the course of the bid proposal process or in the administration of a resulting Contract, the District determines that the Contractor has made a material misstatement or misrepresentation or that materially inaccurate information has been provided to the District, the Contractor may be terminated from the bid proposal process, or in the event a Contract has been awarded, the Contract may be immediately terminated. If a Contract is terminated according to this provision, the District is entitled to pursue any available legal remedies.

VISITING THE SITES

The undersigned has visited the site, and is familiar with the local conditions of the work site.

Upon request by CARB, Contractor must immediately disclose to CARB the name and contact information of each responsible party for all vehicles subject to the Regulation operating at the job site or for Contractor. If applicable, Contractor shall prominently display signage for any project where vehicles subject to the Regulation as provided and within the time period contained in the Regulation.

Situations in which prime contractors or public works awarding bodies, as applicable, are contracting for projects that are considered emergency operations, as defined in section 2449(c)(18), are exempt from the requirements in section 2449(i)(1)-(3), but must still retain records verifying vehicles subject to the regulation that are operating on the emergency operations project are actually being operated on the project for emergency operations only. These records must include a description of the emergency, the address or a description of the specific location of the emergency, the dates on which the emergency operations were performed, and an attestation by the fleet that the vehicles are operated on the project for emergency operations only.

Contractor shall complete and return the "California Air Resources Board (CARB) In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets Certification of Compliance" form attached hereto as a condition to bidding this Project.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4108 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereof, the undersigned shall set forth below the name, location of the place of business and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work (meaning the total amount of the subcontractor's contract amount including all labor, materials, supplies and services) in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the total bid; and, the general category or the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor.

If the undersigned fails to specify a subcontractor(s) for any work to be performed under the Contract, the undersigned agrees to perform the work and shall not be permitted to subcontract that work except in cases of public emergency, and then only after written finding as public record by the Board of Supervisors. In order for the undersigned to perform the work in any of the following trades, the undersigned must possess the State specialty license for that trade: Mechanical (C-20); Electrical (C-10); and Plumbing (C-36).

The undersigned certifies that all subcontractor(s) listed below are currently the holder of valid contractor's license(s) in the State of California and the license(s) is the correct class of license for the work to be performed by the subcontractor(s).

The undersigned certifies that it <u>and</u> all subcontractor(s) listed below have registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all bids submitted on or after March 1, 2015). The undersigned agrees that no contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for public work or perform work on a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations

pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all contracts awarded on or after April 1, 2015). The undersigned acknowledges that the project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

As required by Labor Code 1771.1(a) "A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

The statement of costs shall be sent to the undersigned, who shall reimburse the District for all costs. If not paid separately, such reimbursement shall be deducted from monies due and owing to the undersigned prior to acceptance of the project.

CONTRACTOR NAME:

Kemcorp Construction, Inc.

Subcontractor	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractors License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
Granstrom Masonry	Masonry	Torrance, CA	629489	1000004794	No
Thomas Gilstrap	Drywall & Steel Stud	Riverside, CA	599696	2000000217	No
McKernan	Doors, Frames & Hardware, Glazing	Redlands, CA	957421	1000002082	No .
Overhead Door & Fireside Experts	Roll-Up Doors	Rancho Cucamonga, CA	980691	1000012933	No

pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all contracts awarded on or after April 1, 2015). The undersigned acknowledges that the project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

As required by Labor Code 1771.1(a) "A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

The statement of costs shall be sent to the undersigned, who shall reimburse the District for all costs. If not paid separately, such reimbursement shall be deducted from monies due and owing to the undersigned prior to acceptance of the project.

CONTRACTOR NAME: Kemcorp Construction, Inc.

Subcontractor	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractors License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
,					
,					

Check One: () Sole Proprietor
Name of Bidder: Kemcorp Construction, Inc.
Address: 2060 E. Locust Street, Unit G
Ontario, CA 91761 Phone: 909-947-0639
Email:melissa@kemcorp.net
Contractor's License No.: 934522 Primary Class: Class A & B
Expiration Date of Contractor's License06/30/25
Contractor's DIR Registration #1000002295
Contractor's California Air Resources Board (CARB) In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets Regulation Compliance No. N/A
I declare under penalty of perjury the above is true and correct.
Authorized Signature:Title:Title:
Print Name: Jason Bollinger Date: 1/10/25

Will be completed if awarded project.

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION

TO BE EXECUTED BY EACH SUBCONTRACTOR

AND SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD

The undersigned declares:				
I am themaking the foregoing bid.	of	_/_	, the party	
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person partnership, company, association, organization or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or of any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusion or sham bid and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose. Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does				
execute, this declaration on behalf of	the bidder.			
I declare under penalty of perjury of foregoing is true and correct[date],[state	and that that	nis declaration	California that the is executed on [city],	
Signed:				
Title:				

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

Bla	Bona
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE KEI	MCORP Construction, Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Develope	rs Surety and Indemnity Company
800 Superior Avenue E., 21st Floor, Cleveland, OH 44114	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	CA
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	
•	South E. Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Ten Percent of Amount Bid
•	Dollars (\$),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly a	e said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Rancho	Cucamonga New Yard Construction, Project No. 10.10.1333
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for t payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecutio such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princi penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid ar contract with another party to perform the Work covered by to remain in full force and effect.	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt in thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter pal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the not such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith y said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this day of	January , 2025
Molissa Reynolds (Witness)	KEMCORP Construction, Inc. (Principal) (Seal)
	Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
	(Surety) (Seal)
Vanessa Valenzuela (Witness)	
V	By: Attomey-in-Fact Lawrence F. McMahon (Title)

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY 59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038 (212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

INDEMINITY COMMENTALLY do neledy make, constitute and appoin	•		
Lawrence F. McMahon, John R. Qualin, Sarah Myers, Tar	a Bacon, Maria Hallmark and Minns	a Huovila , of Sar	Diego, CA
as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver an of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney-in-Fact full connection therewith as each of said company could do, but reservationey-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified a shall expire on December 31, 2025.	power and authority to do and to p ving to each of said company full p	perform every act necessary ower of substitution and reversely	, requisite or proper to be done in
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and by author COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY CO	ity of the following resolutions adop DMPANY (collectively, "Company	pted by the Board of Directo ") on February 10, 2023.	rs of COREPOINTE INSURANCE
RESOLVED, that <u>Sam Zaza, President, Surety Underwritin</u> <u>Surety</u> , each an employee of AmTrust North America, Inc., of Attorney, qualifying attorney(s)-in-fact named in the Posuretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the Secrethe execution of any such Power of Attorney.	an affiliate of the Company (the "A	uthorized Signors"), are her chaif of the Company, bor	reby authorized to execute a Power ands, undertakings and contracts of
RESOLVED, that the signature of any one of the Authorized must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and any such binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future	ch signature or seal may be affixed	by facsimile, and such Por	wer of Attorney shall be valid and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPA signed by the Authorized Signor and attested by their Secretary or As		AND INDEMNITY COMPA March 27, 2023	NY have caused these presents to be
signed by the reason and original and account by their best oring of the			
		NSURA	AND IN
Ву:	·	(K)	RE COROR
		SORFORA SO.	0 20 TO 14 16 12
Printed Name: Sam Zaza		CTAT S	8 1026 3
Title: President, Surety Underwriting	—————————————————————————————————————	SEAL 5	1930 is
	10		O C 10 10
		D PELAWARE T	J. CALIFORNIP WAS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	74,	% *	* Yours
		"Mannette"	************
A notary public or other officer completing this ce identity of the individual who signed the documen attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or val	t to which this certificate is		
		J	
STATE OF California COUNTY	OF Orange		
			0. 7
On this 27 day of <u>March</u> , 2023, before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per	Hoang-Quyen Phu Pham	, personally appeared	nowledged to me that they executed
the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signature on t	he instrument the entities upon beh	alf which the person acted,	executed this instrument.
I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of C	alifornia	that the foregoing paragrap	oh is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
			HOANG-QUYEN P. PHAM
		N	otary Public - California
Signature Hoard Quisery To		N. C.	Orange County Commission # 2432970
000		My Co	omm. Expires Dec 31, 2026
CC	RPORATE CERTIFICATION		
		COMBANIV and DEVELOR	EDC CLIDETY AND INDEMANITY
The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secretary COMPANY, does hereby certify that the provisions of the resolution are in force as of the date of this Certification.	ons of the respective Boards of Dir	ectors of said corporations	set forth in this Power of Attorney
This Certification is executed in the City of Cleveland,	Ohio, this March 19, 2023.		
DocuSigned by:			
By: Barry W. Moses	Barry W. Moses, Assistant Secre	etary	POA No. <u>N/A</u>
—686415E7ADE548C DocuSignEnvelopeID:3352BFD6-5E9D-4796-837E-C1E	E455E6530F .		Ed. 0323



FILE

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

2060 E. Locust St, Unit G
Ontario CA 91761
Office (909) 947-0639 * fax (909) 947-0624
STATE LICENSE NO. 934522

TO San Bernardino County Flood Control District

RE:

RE:

Project & Facilities Management Department Rancho Cucamonga Yard Construction 620 South E. Street San Bernardino, CA 92415 Sent VIA: FED-EX WE ARE SENDING YOU: X Attached X Submittals ____ Copy of Letter COPIES DESCRIPTION DATE NO. ORIGINAL BID BOND - RANCHO CUCAMONGA YARD 1/10/25 IF ITEMS RECEIVED ARE NOT AS LISTED ABOVE, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE. THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: __X__ For Your Use ____ For Approval AS ABOVE Remarks: COPY TO

Received By

W/M/S/DVBE CONTRACT & CONSTRUCTION NEWS

"A Statewide Publication for the State of California"

The Voice of the Minority, Women, Disadvantaged, Small Business and Disabled Veteran Contractors and other Business Enterprises.

P.O. Box 892135, Temecula, CA 92589 (800) 570-7070 Fax (800) 548-4237

Official Proof of Publication (COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT)

Requesting Sub Bids from Qualified OBE/DBE/UDBE/M/W/S/DVBE Subcontractors and Suppliers For The Following Project:

Rancho Cucamonga New Yard Construction Project Number: 10.10.1333

Location: 12158 Baseline Road, Rancho Cucamonga, CA Contracting Agency: San Bernardino Flood Control District Bid Date/Time: January 16th, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

Please have proposals in by 12:00 PM Seeking Subcontractors and Suppliers for: All Trades

KEMCORP Construction, Inc.

2060 E. Locust Street, Unit G, Ontario, CA 91761 Phone: (909) 947-0639 Fax: (909) 947-0624 Contact: Melissa Reynolds, email: melissa@kemcorp.net

Any subcontractor or supplier who submits a bid in excess of \$50K that is accepted will require to submit performance and payment bonds, each in the full amount of bid, no later than ten days after receipt of a subcontract agreement or purchase order. KEMCORP Construction will pay the actual cost (premium) of the bonds up to 1.5% of the subcontract or purchase order price. These requirements may be waived or modified, but only in writing signed by KEMCORP. All Contractors, Vendors, Suppliers are required to execute KEMCORP's standard subcontract / purchase order as a condition of participating on the project and meet all insurance requirements as stated in the project documents. Copies of these documents can be reviewed in our corporate office or on our company webpage. KEMCORP's listing of a subcontractor is not an acceptance of a subcontractor's conditions or exceptions included in the subcontractor's proposal. All subcontractor bid proposals submitted to KEMCORP must remain valid for no less time than required of the general contractor's bid proposal as indicated in the project documents. Typically, bids must be honored for no less than 60 days after the bid opening and can be as long as 120 days or more.

The Date(s) of Publication

Friday, December 20th, 2024 and Tuesday, December 24th, 2024

I certify (declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. The above advertisement was published statewide in W/M/S/DVBE CONTRACT & CONSTRUCTION NEWS

T Gieseman, Editor
W/M/S/DVBE CONTRACT & CONSTRUCTION NEWS